Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OASE North America, Inc.		09/30/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OASE GmbH
Street Address:	Post Box 20 69
City:	Horstel
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D 48469
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508287	OASE
Registration Number:	2508288	OASE
Registration Number:	2607740	PONTEC
Registration Number:	2773921	AQUAMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)203-0567 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(310) 201-3574 Phone: Email: brg@jmbm.com

Bernard R. Gans, Esq. of Jeffer Mangels Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62934-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900093172

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Bernard R. Gans, Esq. 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bernard R. Gans	
Signature:		/Bernard R. Gans/	
Date:		11/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=OASE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=OASE Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is effective as of September 30, 2007 and is entered into between:

OASE North America, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address of 400 E. Parkridge Ave., Suite 101, Corona, California 92879, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and

OASE GmbH, a German corporation, having a business address of Post Box 20 69, D 48469 Hörstel, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Thousand U.S. dollars (\$800,000.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire U.S. right, title and interest in and to the following marks and their registrations in all their forms and for all uses:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OASE	2508287	November 20, 2001
OASE Logo	2508288	November 20, 2001
PONTEC	2607740	August 13, 2002
AQUAMAX	2773921	October 14, 2003

Initials

and including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon.

OASE North America, Inc., ASSIGNOR

Title: CED

OASE GmbH, ASSIGNEE

Date: 9(28 (200)

OACE GONGH

2

Initials

3262225v1

RECORDED: 11/30/2007